Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Re: Flagler Mortgage Company, L.L.C.

Gentlemen and Ladies:

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

WO1-19596

Enclosed please find my original and one copy of the Articles of Organization, together with my check in the amount of \$125.00.

This represents the cost of filing fees for the above named company.

Very truly yours,

Flagler Mortgage Company, L.L.C. Suite 211 4360 Northlake Blvd. Palm Beach Gardens Florida 33410

UA



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 23, 2001

RONALD E. HARBISON FLAGLER MORTGAGE COMPANY L.L.C. 4360 NORTHLAKE BLVD., SUITE 211 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

SUBJECT: FLAGLER MORTGAGE COMPANY L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W01000019596

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

We have received your document for FLAGLER MORTGAGE COMPANY L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document we file is called "Articles of Organization," and we are enclosing our blank form with instructions. We do not file Operating Agreements.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 901A00048139

Lee Rivers, Document Specialist Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida

SUBJECT: FLAGLER MORTGAGE COMPANY L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W01000019596

Pursuant to your request of August 23, 2001, (letter Number 901A00048139), we enclose herewith, a completed ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. A copy of your letter is attached.

My daytime phone numbers are: Office 561-630-8400 ext. 104 Cell 561-301-6556

My address is:
Suite 211
4360 Northlake Blvd.
Palm Beach Gardens Florida, 33410

Sincerely,

Ronald E. Harbison September 5, 2001 01 SEP 10 AM 9:49

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FLAGLER MORTGAGE COMPANY L.L.C.

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Con	npany	is:
4360 NORTHLAKE BLUD. SUITE 211		
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signatur	e:	
TRITOLE III - Registered rigoris, registered Office, a registered rigoris a cognitive		
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:		
P		
KONALD E. HARRISON		
4360 NORTHLAKE BLUD SUITE 211		
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		•
PALM BEACH GARDENC, FL 33410		
City, State, and Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above star	ed lin	ıited
liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointme		
registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the prov	isions	of all
statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar	vith a	nd
accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608,	F.S	
1/2/6/6/1/2		
/ Marcy / Jayron	0	Ĭs
Registered/Agent's Signature	SEP	SEC
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)		
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.) The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more manager therefore, a manager - managed company.	rs and	iS₹Ē
therefore, a manager - managed company.		중유단
	æ	XS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS S
	9: 49	
A share as a second of the sec		ठ
(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)		
Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.		-
Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.		
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution		
of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)		
RONALD E. HARBISON		
Typed or printed name of signee		• • - •
••••		
Filing Fees:		

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)